
2022 TEXAS RANGERS SPRING TRAINING SCHEDULE 
(All Arizona Times) 

 
DATE   OPPONENT    SITE   TIME  TV/RADIO 
Friday, March 18 Kansas City Royals   Surprise Stadium 1:05 p.m. 105.3* 
Saturday, March 19 Milwaukee Brewers   Surprise Stadium 1:05 p.m. 105.3 
Sunday, March 20 Open Date      
Monday, March 21 Cleveland Guardians   Goodyear  1:05 p.m. Webcast/BSSWX# 
Tuesday, March 22 Arizona Diamondbacks   Salt River Fields  1:10 p.m. Webcast 
Wednesday, March 23 Chicago White Sox   Surprise Stadium 1:05 p.m. Webcast 
Thursday, March 24 Oakland A’s    Mesa (Hohokam)  1:05 p.m. Webcast 
Friday, March 25  Kansas City Royals   Surprise Stadium  1:05 p.m. 105.3*/BSSWX# 
Saturday, March 26 Colorado Rockies    Salt River Fields  1:10 p.m. 105.3 
Sunday, March 27 Arizona Diamondbacks   Surprise Stadium 1:05 p.m. 105.3 
Monday, March 28 Seattle Mariners    Peoria   1:10 p.m.  Webcast 
Tuesday, March 29 Cincinnati Reds    Surprise Stadium 1:05 p.m.  Webcast/BSSW 
Wednesday, March 30 Chicago White Sox   Glendale  1:05 p.m. Webcast 
Thursday, March 31 Los Angeles Dodgers   Surprise Stadium 1:05 p.m. Webcast 
Friday, April 1  San Francisco Giants   Scottsdale  12:05 p.m. 105.3* 
Saturday, April 2 Cleveland Guardians   Surprise Stadium 6:05 p.m. 105.3/ BSSWX 
Sunday, April 3  Milwaukee Brewers   Phoenix   1:10 p.m. 105.3/BSSW# 
Monday, April 4  San Diego Padres   Surprise Stadium 1:05 p.m.  Webcast/BSSW 
Tuesday, April 5  Chicago Cubs    Surprise Stadium 12:05 p.m.  Webcast/BSSW 
Wednesday, April 6 Open Date 
Thursday, April 7  Open Date 
Friday, April 8  Toronto Blue Jays—Regular Season Opener Toronto   7:07 p.m. ET     105.3/1270/BSSW 
 
Home Games in Bold                                 
 
105.3 – The FAN (*Tape Delay at 10:05 p.m. CT)  Webcast – audio webcast on texasrangers.com 
BSSW – Bally Sports Southwest    BSSWX – Bally Sports Southwest Extra 
# Opponents broadcast to be carried    1270—KFLC-AM 
 
NOTE: Surprise is two hours behind Texas beginning March 13 
 
Cactus League Home Games Played at Surprise Stadium/Billy Parker Field, Surprise, AZ 
 


